_OP \$520.00 71152

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pfizer Inc.	01/20/2009
Pfizer Products Inc.	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bend Research Inc.		
Street Address:	64550 Research Road		
City:	Bend		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97701-8599		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7115279
Patent Number:	7235529
Application Number:	60915697
Application Number:	60915696
Application Number:	10910115
Application Number:	10349600
Application Number:	10739567
Application Number:	10903433
Application Number:	10739750
Application Number:	10678145
Application Number:	11421888
Application Number:	11747468
Application Number:	11799447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0620

500774832

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 227-5631

Email: des@chernofflaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dennis E. Stenzel

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Ave., Ste 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0003.0597

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis E. Stenzel

Total Attachments: 3

source=2009 Pfizer to BRI#page1.tif source=2009 Pfizer to BRI#page2.tif source=2009 Pfizer to BRI#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0621

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC., a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017-5755, is the owner of the inventions comprising the subject matter of the U.S. Patents and U.S Patent Applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, PFIZER PRODUCTS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having its place of business at Eastern Point Road, Groton, Connecticut 06340, United States of America, is the owner of the inventions comprising the subject matter of the PCT Applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, BEND RESEARCH, INC. an Oregon corporation, whose address is 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon 97701-8599, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents and said U.S. and PCT Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, subject to the terms and conditions of the Asset Transfer and License Agreement signed by PFIZER, INC. and BEND RESEARCH, INC. on October 1, 2008, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER INC. and PFIZER PRODUCTS INC. hereby assign unto BEND RESEARCH, INC. their entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and said Applications, and to any foreign counterpart applications or patents, and to any improvements, reissues, extensions, divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part that may be made or granted thereon, including the right to

Page 1 of A—PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0622

Page 2 of 2 - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Exhibit A

PC Number	US Application No. or Patent No.	Priority Date	US Filing Date	EP Application and/or PCT Publication No.
10754A	7,115,279	August 3, 2000	July 30, 2001	EP 01984472.9 WO02/11710
10754B	11/421,888	August 3, 2000	June 2, 2006	
23130A	10/910,115	May 7, 2004	August 3, 2004	WO/2005/011636
23132	7,235,529	February 1, 2002	February 1, 2002	
23132A	11/799,447	February 1, 2002	April 30, 2007	EP 03700432.2 WO03/063832
23133A	10/349,600	February 1, 2002	January 23, 2003	EP 03700414.0 WO03/063868
25108A	10/739,567	December 20, 2002	December 18, 2003	EP 03777117.7 WO 2004/056359
25412	10/903,433	August 4, 2003	July 30, 2004	EP 04744109.2 WO2005/011634
25524	10/739,750	December 20, 2002	December 18, 2003	EP 1578415 B WO 2004/056358
26122	10/678,145	December 20, 2002	October 6, 2003	EP 03778668.8 WO 2004/056395
32135	11/747,468	August 31, 2004	May 11, 2007	EP 05781245.5 WO 2006/024944
33510	60/915,696	May 3, 2007	April 21, 2008 (PCT filing date)	WO2008/135828
33511	60/915,697	May 3, 2007	April 21, 2008 (PCT filing date)	WO2008/135829

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 02/06/2009